
Justice and Law Enforcement 

Committee

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Agenda

Jackson County Courthouse

415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman 

Greg Grounds (5th), Vice Chairman

Dan Tarwater III (4th)

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Kansas City, Missouri

2:10 PMMonday, July 18, 2016

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $21,286.00 from the fund balance of the 

2016 Grant Fund in acceptance of additional grant funds received from 

the Midwest High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area grant for use by the 

Jackson County Sheriff’s Office and authorizing the County Executive to 

execute an addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding with the 

Kansas Bureau of Investigation.

4862

4862bu.pdfAttachments:

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION authorizing an Addendum to the contract with 

Cornerstone Detention Products of Madison, Alabama, for the furnishing 

of cell door renovations for use by the Department of Corrections, under 

the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 69-15, at an 

additional cost to the County in the amount of $848,780.64.

19210

19210bu.pdfAttachments:

No objection to the consideration of Resolution #19211 - not on printed agenda.

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/14/2016

http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13070
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a301dc51-f555-4690-bb73-6d19c977e9c1.pdf
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13081
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4fd83b4f-003a-4012-b5d6-cc62a54b8b3b.pdf

