, (7t

RES. 19210
JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT __Cell Door Renovation Project

CONTRACTOR Cornerstone Detention Products, a Alabama Corporation
COUNTY PURCHASING NO. _ 69-15

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
Description of change: Addendum to Contract to increase the unit number of cell doors to be repaired at the same
unit cost in original contract (See attached Exhibit A).

Amount this change order (+ or -) + $848,780.64
The contract amount will be amended as follows:
Original contract amount $725,000.00
Amount of all previous Change Orders (+ or -) $0.00
Amount of this Change Order (+ or -) + $848,780.64
New total contract amount $1,573,780.64

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above
and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACZZS ACCEPTAN OWNER’S APPROVAL 2 ; E ;E ? 7
BY ’

Charles M. Claborn Eranic¥itite, Ir.
Title President Title County Executive
Date 8’!9{//&; Date 9*33—50/{,
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED APPROVED ASTAF
S B,
Joe Piccinini, Director of Correctifins County C nselor
ATTEST

e, nfazlmf by lut

Clerk, JgZksofl Counfy Legistatured
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable
and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient

to meet the obligation of

FILED s 84¢ T80 “7
d Hereby authorized.
SEP 93 206 L@I;
/
i(\JIIé BKI#\(’) CS I_Pllii\fili?{ Chief Financial Officer
Change Order for Cell Doors.doc PC 5/0 820l /O
p. 1

<3



1. 144 operators at unit price of $5,894.31 = $848,780.64

2. Locations

2" Floor 2D: Cells 1-8 Quantity: 8

3" Floor 3B: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
3™ Floor 3C: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
3" Floor 3D: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
3" Floor 3E: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
4™ Floor 4C: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
4™ Floor 4H: Cells 9-16 Quantity: 8

5™ Floor 5C: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
5" Floor 5E: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16
5™ Floor 5H: Cells 1-16 Quantity: 16

Total; 144

Res. 19210
EXHIBIT A



